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l HealthSelect is available for
Maricopa County Retirees and
their dependents

l Same plan design as the active
plan

è Medical and Pharmacy benefits
are provided through
HealthSelect

è Behavioral Health benefit is
provided through United
Behavioral Health

è Vision benefit is provided
through AVESIS Vision Plan

HealthSelect

   Retiree Only
   Retiree + Spouse
   Retiree + Child(ren)
   Retiree + Family
HealthSelect

   Retiree Only
   Retiree + Spouse
   Retiree + Child(ren)
   Retiree + Family
HealthSelect

   Retiree Only
   Retiree + Spouse

(Medicare Part A is REQUIRED)

$279.24
$546.63
$521.84

2003

Retiree Rates

Retiree Rates

(Do NOT need Medicare Parts A & B)

$503.07

$37.86
$77.18

Monthly

$797.74

$176.86
$344.58
$330.60

(Medicare Parts A & B are REQUIRED)
Retiree Rates

HealthSelect Retiree Rates
Effective 01/01/03

l Rates available for:
è Retirees who do not have Medicare

Parts A or B
è Retirees who have Medicare Part A
è Retiree who have Medicare Part A

and B


