HealthSelect Retiree Rates

Effective 01/01/03

- HealthSelect is available for Maricopa County Retirees and their dependents
- Same plan design as the active plan
 - → Medical and Pharmacy benefits are provided through HealthSelect
 - → Behavioral Health benefit is provided through United Behavioral Health
 - → Vision benefit is provided through AVESIS Vision Plan

	2003
	Monthly
HealthSelect	Retiree Rates
	(Do NOT need Medicare Parts A & B)
Retiree Only	\$279.24
Retiree + Spouse	\$546.63
Retiree + Child(ren)	\$521.84
Retiree + Family	\$797.74
HealthSelect	Retiree Rates
	(Medicare Part A is REQUIRED)
Retiree Only	\$176.86
Retiree + Spouse	\$344.58
Retiree + Child(ren)	\$330.60
Retiree + Family	\$503.07
HealthSelect	Retiree Rates
	(Medicare Parts A & B are REQUIRED)
Retiree Only	\$37.86
Retiree + Spouse	\$77.18

- Rates available for:
 - → Retirees who do not have Medicare Parts A or B
 - → Retirees who have Medicare Part A
 - → Retiree who have Medicare Part A and B